

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:	RLH TA 16-44 Version: 1					
Туре:	Resolution LH Tax Assessmen Appeal	t Status:	Passed			
		In control:	City Council			
		Final action:	2/17/2016			
Title:	Amending Council File RLH AR 15-70 to delete the assessment for Trash Hauling services billed June 10 to July 2, 2015 at 981 EARL STREET (File No. J1601G, Assessment No. 168700).					
Sponsors:	Dan Bostrom					
Indexes:	Assessments, Nuisance Abatement, Special Tax Assessments, Ward - 6					
Code sections:						
Attachments:	1. 981 Earl St.Chain emails.1-26-16					
Date	Ver. Action By	Acti	on	Result		

Dale	ver.	Action by	Action	Result
2/23/2016	1	Mayor's Office	Signed	
2/17/2016	1	City Council	Adopted	Pass

Amending Council File RLH AR 15-70 to delete the assessment for Trash Hauling services billed June 10 to July 2, 2015 at 981 EARL STREET (File No. J1601G, Assessment No. 168700).

WHEREAS on January 6, 2016, the City Council of the City of Saint Paul adopted Council File No. RLH AR 15 -70, said Resolution being the Ratification of Assessment for Trash Hauling services billed June 10 to July 2, 2015. (File No. J1601G, Assessment No. 168700); and

WHEREAS, the property at 981 Earl Street, being described as: Abbotanckers Re L1 328 30b4 S 1/2 Of Lot 5 And All Of Lot 4, with the property identification number 28-29-22-24-0080 was assessed an amount of \$260; and

WHEREAS, Department of Safety and Inspections staff recommends deleting the assessment because it was assessed to the wrong property;

WHEREAS, the Legislative Hearing Officer concurs with the recommendation; Now, Therefore, Be It

RESOLVED, that the reduction of \$260, plus any accrued interests, be deleted. Council File No. RLH AR 15-70 is hereby amended to reflect this change.